

ľ

California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region



Over 50 Years Serving San Diego, Orange, and Riverside Counties Recipient of the 2004 Environmental Award for Outstanding Achievement from USEPA Arnold Schwarzenegger Governor

ITEM NO. 14 SUPPORTING DOC. 2 9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92123-4353 (858) 467-2952 • Fax (858) 571-6972 http:// www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego

August 28, 2008

To Interested / Affected Parties:

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR CONSULTATION (WATER CODE SECTION 13304.1) REGARDING TENTATIVE ORDER R9-2008-0081, GENERAL WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS FOR IN-SITU GROUND-WATER REMEDIATION PROJECTS WITHIN THE SAN DIEGO REGION

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (Regional Board) is requesting consultation pursuant to Water Code section 13304.1 regarding tentative Order R9-2008-0081. A copy of the tentative Order is available at: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board_decisions/tentative_orders/index.shtml.

The tentative Order, if adopted, will prescribe Waste Discharge Requirements for the discharge of amendments for in-situ biological, chemical, and physical treatment of contaminated groundwater. The Tentative Order will be presented to the Regional Board at their scheduled meeting on Wednesday, October 8, 2008. The meeting will begin promptly at 9:00 AM and will be held at the following location:

.Water Quality Control Board Regional Board Meeting Room 9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100 San Diego, California

Please review and comment on the tentative documents at your earliest convenience. The final deadline for submittal of written comments is 5:00 p.m. on October 1, 2008. Per Regional Board direction, written material submitted to the Regional Board office after the submittal deadline date <u>will not</u> be provided to the Regional Board. Also, it is not likely that written material will be accepted by the Regional Board on the day of the meeting.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact Mr. Robert Morris by e-mail at <u>bmorris@waterboards.ca.gov</u> or by phone at (858) 467-2962.

Respectfully,

Robert Marris

ROBERT W. MORRIS, Senior Engineer North Groundwater Unit

cc: Interested / Affected Parties List

California Environmental Protection Agency

